

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 14/02/2020

Shashin V. Patel
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN No.: 00048328

How to work in a desk officer overrides our orders? His order prevails in this country, not ours? He must explain his conduct and apologise. This is the outcome of money power," he said, suggesting "collusion" between the officer and the telecom companies. "We don't know who is creating this nonsense," Mishra went on.

BSE - 532845



THE GRAND BHAGWATI
HOTELS • BANQUETS • CONVENTIONS • CLUB

Regd. Office : "The Grand Bhagwati", Plot No. 380, S.G. Road, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad - 380054
E-mail: info@tgbhotels.com Website: www.tgbhotels.com Tel. 079-26841000

TGB BANQUETS AND HOTELS LIMITED

CIN: L55100GJ1999PLC036830

NSE - TGBHOTELS

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2019

(₹ in lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended (Audited)
		31.12.2019	31.12.2018	31.12.2019	31.12.2018	31.12.2019	31.12.2018	31.12.2019	31.12.2018	
1	Total Income from Operation (net)	978.17	2,704.85	2,531.35	6,582.90	978.17	2,704.85	2,531.35	6,582.90	8,119.17
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	50.66	(238.75)	127.30	(152.30)	50.45	(238.75)	127.09	(152.30)	(4,610.73)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	50.66	(238.75)	127.30	(152.30)	50.45	(238.75)	127.09	(152.30)	(4,610.73)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	50.66	(238.75)	127.30	(152.30)	50.45	(238.75)	127.09	(152.30)	(5,424.94)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax and other comprehensive)]	50.66	(238.75)	127.30	(152.30)	50.45	(238.75)	127.09	(152.30)	(5,392.01)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	2,928.64	2,928.64	2,928.64	2,928.64	2,928.64	2,928.64	2,928.64	2,928.64	2,928.64
7	Other Equity									
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing / discontinuing operation	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
1)	Basic	0.17	(0.82)	0.43	(0.52)	0.17	(0.82)	0.43	(0.52)	(18.52)
2)	Diluted	0.17	(0.82)	0.43	(0.52)	0.17	(0.82)	0.43	(0.52)	(18.52)

- Notes :**
- The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Friday, February 14, 2020 and the statutory auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.tgbhotels.com.
 - As the company operates only in one reportable segment i.e. Hospitality/ Hotels Business. Hence no segment wise reporting required under Ind AS- 108 on Segment.
 - The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS financial reporting under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
 - The figures for the previous period have been regrouped, rearranged and reclassified wherever necessary to confirm the current years figures, and as per the Ind AS schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013.

For, TGB Banquets and Hotels Limited

Narendra G. Somani
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN: 00054229)

Place : Ahmedabad

Date : February 14, 2020

McDOWELL HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: L05190KA2004PLC033485

Registered Office: 'UB Tower', Level 12, UB City, 24, Vittal Mallya Road, Bengaluru - 560 001
E-mail: mhlinvestor@ubmail.com Website: www.mcdowellholdings.co.in Tel.: +91 80 4668 6060 Fax: +91 80 2227 4890

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2019

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year to Date Ended	
		31-12-2019	30-09-2019	31-12-2018	31-12-2019	31-12-2018
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)
1.	Total Income	127.34	116.83	149.59	1069.70	149.59
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before exceptional items and tax	(209.89)	(1,217.99)	3.36	(1,213.55)	(67.42)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(209.89)	(666.69)	339.46	(682.25)	278.60
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(4,994.33)	(240.72)	1,302.56	(8,614.81)	25,274.04
5.	Equity Share Capital	1,399.23	1,399.23	1,399.23	1,399.23	1,399.23
6.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance sheet of Previous year)	(861.98)	(652.09)	(201.78)	(861.98)	(201.78)
7.	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items)					
	i. Basic (Rs.)	(1.50)	(8.70)	0.02	(8.67)	(0.48)
	ii. Diluted (Rs.)	(1.50)	(8.70)	0.02	(8.67)	(0.48)
8.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items)					
	i. Basic (Rs.)	(1.50)	(4.91)	2.43	(4.88)	1.99
	ii. Diluted (Rs.)	(1.50)	(4.91)	2.43	(4.88)	1.99

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter/nine months ended 31st December, 2019 under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of it along with the financial notes to accounts together with qualified Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e., <http://www.bseindia.com> and <http://www.nseindia.com> and on the Company website, www.mcdowellholdings.co.in
2) The quarterly financial results are reported pursuant to the option made available as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended and read with circular dated July 5, 2016.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: February 14, 2020

By the Authority of the Board
Sd/-
Chairman

RELIANCE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

Website: www.rcom.co.in

Registered Office: H Block, 1st Floor, Dhirubhai Ambani Knowledge City, Navi Mumbai - 400 710

CIN : L45309MH2004PLC147531

(Rs. in crore)

I. Extract from the Consolidated unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2019.

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		December 31, 2019	September 30, 2019	December 31, 2018	December 31, 2019	December 31, 2018	March 31, 2019
		1	Total Income from Operations (net)	263	305	1,083	1,434
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/ or Extra Ordinary Items)	(127)	(122)	(109)	(450)	(340)	(450)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extra Ordinary Items)	(9,091)	(1,372)	(109)	(10,664)	2,052	1,558
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extra Ordinary Items)	(9,096)	(1,374)	(105)	(10,676)	1,091	(867)
5	Profit/ (Loss) after Tax from Discontinued Operations	(1,508)	(28,789)	(132)	(30,457)	(530)	(6,351)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(10,610)	(30,147)	(340)	(41,115)	757	(7,206)
7	Equity Share Capital (Equity Share of Rs. 5 each)	1,383	1,383	1,383	1,383	1,383	1,383
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (Basic and Diluted) (Rs.) - (Before exceptional Items)						
	(a) Continuing Operations	(0.48)	(0.45)	(0.38)	(1.68)	(1.24)	(6.97)
	(b) Discontinued Operations	(0.93)	(1.72)	(0.49)	(3.23)	(1.93)	(11.36)
	(c) Continuing and Discontinued Operations (After exceptional Items)	(1.41)	(2.17)	(0.87)	(4.91)	(3.17)	(18.33)
	(a) Continuing Operations	(33.14)	(5.01)	(0.38)	(38.90)	3.98	(3.16)
	(b) Discontinued Operations	(5.47)	(104.89)	(0.49)	(110.94)	(1.93)	(23.10)
	(c) Continuing and Discontinued Operations	(38.61)	(109.90)	(0.87)	(149.84)	2.05	(26.26)

II. Additional information of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2019.

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		December 31, 2019	September 30, 2019	December 31, 2018	December 31, 2019	December 31, 2018	March 31, 2019
		1	Total Income	201	225	341	662
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax	(12,769)	(2,733)	(78)	(15,609)	8,767	8,657
3	Profit / (Loss) after tax	(12,769)	(2,733)	(78)	(15,609)	6,679	5,099
4	Profit / (Loss) after tax from Discontinued Operations	(1,160)	(25,948)	(58)	(27,200)	(250)	(2,252)

III. The Consolidated Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

IV. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the Company, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.rcom.co.in. (Reliance Communications Limited is under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process pursuant to the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. Its affairs, business and assets are being managed by the Resolution Professional, Mr. Anish Nanavaty appointed by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, Mumbai, vide order dated 21 June, 2019)

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 14, 2020

અમદાવાદ, શનિવાર, તા. ૧૫ ફેબ્રુઆરી, ૨૦૨૦

ફાયનાન્સિયલ એક્સપ્રેસ

૯

NARMADA AGROBASE LTD
CIN: L15494GJ2013PLC073468
Reg. Office: 613/P-1, IJ Pura (Jethaji) Dhanpura Road, Tal. Jotana Mahesana, Gujarat 384421 India. Tel: 079-4037 0886
E-Mail: infonarmadagrobase@gmail.com, Website: www.narmadagrobase.com

Notice of Record date for Bonus Issue of Equity Shares

The board of Directors of the company at their meeting held on 16th January, 2020, Thursday, recommended Bonus issue of equity shares in the ratio of 8 (Eight) equity shares for every 10 (ten) equity shares held by shareholder of the company on the record date. Further, Shareholder have approved bonus issue vide resolution passed in Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 12th February, 2020.

The Board of Directors have fixed 26th February, 2020, Wednesday as record date for the purpose of ascertaining the name of shareholders entitled for bonus issue on the basis of name appears in the register of member in the company on the record date or with the depositories as beneficial owner on record date.

The bonus share once allotted shall rank pari-passu, in all respect and carry the same right as existing Equity shares.

For & Behalf of Board of Directors
NARMADA AGROBASE LIMITED
Sd/-
NEERAJKUMAR SURESHCHANDRA AGRAWAL
MANAGING DIRECTOR (DIN: 06473290)

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 14/02/2020

FORTIS HEALTHCARE LIMITED

(CIN: L85110PB1996PLC045933)

Regd. Office: Fortis Hospital, Sector 62, Phase - VIII, Mohali-160062

Tel : +91 172 5096001; Fax No : +91 172 5096221

Website: www.fortishealthcare.com; Email: secretarial@fortishealthcare.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended December 31, 2019	Nine Months Ended December 31, 2019	Quarter Ended December 31, 2018
Total Income from Operations	117,384	355,363	114,651
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,814	16,835	(7,287)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,814	23,018	(20,054)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6,932)	13,273	(18,011)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(5,140)	14,805	(22,913)
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	75,496	75,496	75,495
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (as at March 31, 2019)			584,585
Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
(a) Basic	(1.01)	1.36	(3.06)
(b) Diluted	(1.01)	1.36	(3.06)

Note:

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter Ended December 31, 2019	Nine Months Ended December 31, 2019	Quarter Ended December 31, 2018
Turnover	17,386	53,406	16,971
Profit / (loss) Before Tax	1,067	61,628	(4,009)
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	4,640	50,521	(4,911)

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and that of the company at www.fortishealthcare.com

2. Effective April 1, 2019, the Group adopted Ind AS 116 - "Leases" using the modified retrospective method and elected to measure the Right-of-Use assets at an amount equal to the lease liability as at the date of initial application. On transition, the adoption of the new standard resulted in recognition of Right-of-Use assets and a corresponding liability of Rupees 20,058 lacs. Additionally leasehold land and assets created under embedded leases have now been reclassified from Property, plant and equipment to Right-of-Use assets. The effect of this adoption is decrease in profit before tax by Rupees 161 lacs and 694 lacs for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 respectively.

Fortis Healthcare Limited
For and on Behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-
Dr. Ashutosh Raghuvansi
Managing Director & CEO
DIN No. 02775637

Place : Gurugram
Date : February 14, 2020

BSE - 532845



THE GRAND BHAGWATI
HOTELS • BANQUETS • CONVENTIONS • CLUB

TGB BANQUETS AND HOTELS LIMITED

CIN: L55100GJ1999PLC036830

Regd. Office : "The Grand Bhagwati", Plot No. 380, S.G. Road, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad - 380054

E-mail: info@tgbhotels.com Website: www.tgbhotels.com Tel. 079-26841000

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2019

(₹ in lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended (Audited)	Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended (Audited)
		31.12.2019	31.12.2018	31.12.2019	31.12.2018	31.03.2019	31.12.2019	31.12.2018	31.12.2019	31.12.2018	31.03.2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operation (net)	978.17	2,704.85	2,531.35	6,582.90	8,119.17	978.17	2,704.85	2,531.35	6,582.90	8,119.17
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	50.66	(238.75)	127.30	(152.30)	(4,610.40)	50.45	(238.75)	127.09	(152.30)	(4,610.73)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	50.66	(238.75)	127.30	(152.30)	(4,610.40)	50.45	(238.75)	127.09	(152.30)	(4,610.73)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	50.66	(238.75)	127.30	(152.30)	(5,424.61)	50.45	(238.75)	127.09	(152.30)	(5,424.94)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax and other comprehensive)]	50.66	(238.75)	127.30	(152.30)	(5,391.68)	50.45	(238.75)	127.09	(152.30)	(5,392.01)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	2,928.64	2,928.64	2,928.64	2,928.64	2,928.64	2,928.64	2,928.64	2,928.64	2,928.64	2,928.64
7	Other Equity										
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing / discontinuing operation										
	1) Basic	0.17	(0.82)	0.43	(0.52)	(18.52)	0.17	(0.82)	0.43	(0.52)	(18.52)
	2) Diluted	0.17	(0.82)	0.43	(0.52)	(18.52)	0.17	(0.82)	0.43	(0.52)	(18.52)

Note:

1. The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Friday, February 14, 2020 and the statutory auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the company's website www.tgbhotels.com.

2. As the company operates only in one reportable segment i.e. Hospitality/ Hotels Business. Hence no segment wise reporting required under Ind AS- 108 on Segment.

3. The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS financial reporting under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

4. The figures for the previous period have been regrouped, rearranged and reclassified wherever necessary to confirm the current years figures, and as per the Ind As schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013.

For, TGB Banquets and Hotels Limited

Narendra G. Somani
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN: 00054229)

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : February 14, 2020